

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.2/2013  
in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2984 OF 2010

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYAN PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijkas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. M. Rein, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, learned Advocate-on-Record for the Applicant is directed to file his personal affidavit within two weeks, as to whether the matter has been listed in the summer vacation without his consent and he was not having any knowledge that the matter is listed in vacation.

List after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master