

i>¿

SECTION - XVI

MATTER FOR : 2.8.2013

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.2
(Application for recalling Order dated 28.5.2013)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2984 OF 2010

State of West Bengal & Ors.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Satyanarayan Pandey

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 12th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

â€œMr. R.C. Kaushik, learned Advocate-on-Record for the Applicant is directed to file his personal affidavit within two weeks, as to whether the matter has been listed in the summer vacation without his knowledge that the matter is listed in vacation.

List after two weeks.â€¢

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Show cause notice was issued to Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Counsel for the sole respondent has on 19th July, 2013 filed affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in I.A. Paper Books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR